TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prime Measurement Products,		110/27/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cameron Technologies US, Inc.
Street Address:	14450 John F. Kennedy Blvd.
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77032
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2007170	CRYOSCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)248-3098

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225-248-2098

Email: jwtrademarks@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Tucker

Address Line 1: 8555 United Plaza Blvd., 5th Floor
Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111105-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Tucker
Signature:	/robert c. tucker/
Date:	11/15/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003660 FRAME: 0770

900091998

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003660 FRAME: 0771

ASSIGNMENT OF INTANGIBLE PROPERTY

Prime Measurement Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Debtor and Debtor in Possession (the "Assignor") under Case No. LA 07-10109-RN, in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California, Los Angeles Division is executing this Assignment of Intangible Property (the "Assignment") in favor of Cameron Technologies US, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), with respect to the following facts and circumstances:

- (A) Assignor and Assignee have heretofore entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 27, 2006, as modified and amended by that certain First Amendment to Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 19, 2007 (collectively, the "Agreement"). Except for terms specifically defined in this Assignment, the capitalized terms used in this Assignment shall have the same meanings as such terms when used in the Agreement.
- (B) Concurrently with the execution and delivery of this Assignment, Assignor and Assignee are consummating the transactions contemplated by the Agreement. Pursuant to Sections 3.3.2 and 3.4.2 of the Agreement, Assignor and Assignee are required to mutually execute and deliver this Assignment at the Closing.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby expressly acknowledges, subject to the rights, claims and interests of Westinghouse Electric Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Westinghouse") pursuant to that certain Agreement dated March 19, 2007 (the "Westinghouse Agreement"), by and among Assignor, Assignee and Westinghouse, Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, inclusive of goodwill, in and to all Intangible Property, including, but not limited to, but again subject to the rights, claims and interests of Westinghouse under the Westinghouse Agreement, its right, title and interest, if any, (i) in and to the Intangible Property identified on Schedule 1.1.2 to the Agreement (the "IP Schedule"), and (ii) in and to the trademarks, trade names, common law marks and product lines identified in Schedule 1 and Schedule 2 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, Assignor is not hereby transferring or assigning any interest in or to any intangible property (whether or not described on the IP Schedule) to the extent the same is held by Assignor pursuant to a license or similar agreement or arrangement. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the successors, executors, administrators, legal representatives and assigns of Assignor and Assignee.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, Assignor is executing and delivering this Assignment in accordance with and subject to all of the terms and provisions of the Agreement (including, without limitation, the representations set forth in Sections 5.3 and 5.4 and the exclusions set forth in Section 1.2 of the Agreement and the acknowledgement and disclaimer set forth in Section 7 thereof).

DOCS_LA:164499 1

In the event that Assignor or Assignee brings an action or other proceeding to enforce or interpret the terms and provisions of this Assignment, the prevailing party in that action or proceeding shall be entitled to have and recover from the non-prevailing party all such fees, costs and expenses (including, without limitation, all court costs and reasonable attorneys' fees) as the prevailing party may suffer or incur in the pursuit or defense of such action or proceeding.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of California

This Assignment amends, restates and supersedes in its entirety that certain Assignment of Intangible Property of even date herewith heretofore executed by Assignor in favor of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the 22nd day of March, 2007.

ASSIGNOR:

Prime Measurement Products, LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company and
Debtor and Debtor in Possession

My Commission Expires: 7-B-07

By:

Name: David M. Baker
Its:

Name: David M. Baker
Its:

ASSIGNEE:

Cameron Technologies US, Inc.,
a Delaware corporation

DARLENE K. STONE
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
March 17, 2010

NOTE: NOTARIZED ACKNOWLEDGMENTS FOR EACH OF ASSIGNOR'S AND ASSIGNEE'S SIGNATURES TO BE ATTACHED.

By:

Name:

2

My comm ssiam expires

3-17-2010

Schedule 1

Trademarks, trade names and common law marks:

CryoScan DataScan LevelScan RadarScan SteamScan **DataScanPLUS** Scan Net ATG Automatic Tank Gauging CS10 CSII CS12 CS20 CS30 **CS50** CS51 199 199 BUA 224

224 BUA 200A 227A 288A 289A

{B**0**44**82**23 1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003660 FRAME: 0774

Name of Street	Product					Markets				
040	85: Neta									Contact Information
5 0	Clarit Recordars	MEE	3,525	ş						281-862-80071-800-864-37007-ms-un@c-a-moun
010	Preumatic Telephritiera/Controllera	2744	88	X			WHE 1-			400-291-4614 / 1-477-406-7226 / ma-connectaditive a-m error
570	Profitations	300	20075							Sarahat, Africa, Middle Exert:
910	Switches	¥897	81.62			<u>.</u>				Auto Puelle:
										Or comment regionalisates service location
Contractor	Deg: - 120c									Industrial Products
Commercial	Indicators - 2240	9	22.22	282	5	3160	480C/CS	MZ8	T.12 T.48	DECTENDED (material and property and proper
Commercial	Switches - 224C	2885.03	0082	3160	22	T-20 -24 -25 -30		<u> </u>		Or eument regionalization vice rap
Commencial	Presumatic Theorembers/Contrains - 224C	280	2840	2						
Commencial	Automatic Tent Gauging (Souteble Inventory management)	200					a-,-			
Commercial	Cryston/Delation (SP/DP Menument)	08080								
Commercial	Benditov Tester	80	6991	_						
A SECTION A	DPU-234C									
, in the second	Indicators - 2240	280	3200		2,72	316	9			
- Personal Property	Switches - 2240	-		ş	<u> </u>	}				- 111
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	Prouvoile Transmittera/Controllers - 2240	32.	2000	}						
Methory	Automotio Yarth Garunho (Sestable Inventory seem presument	ş								
The second	Temporation - 224	3 6	47.5	7	1	i				
1		•		2000 (25/)	Ì	<u> </u>	1			
		4								
	YX - X-District Market - Carried Co. To the Co.	8	361582	22	88	308 FDC				
Continue (de	Presentate Controllers - 199	¥								Heleschi Products
Commercial	hiddening Switches - 190	1200	12							562.222-6440 / m=4v4vsty@c=-m.com
Commencial	Traditional Transmissions - 160	£	173							Or outhers regionalitation base rup
Commende	Indicating Thursertiner Systemes - 199	E	115.28							
Commercial	Indicators - 190	200AA\$		he -						
Commencial	Sufficies - 199	ZHAVASE	2018	Ŕ						
Commercial	Previous Transmisters/Controllers - Other	9	1988							
Filter	Indicators - 199	ág								
A STATE OF	Serliches - 199	T T	8482							
1	Trimprofiler - 199	20CA/Sabs								
100	727	ATTA	790Z							Interchal Products
Auden	Probabilit A traboliting Switches, 190	ą	1000							562.222.540 / methdusty@se-m.com
Nuclear	Senied Benach Brotens - Lavel Messurement	5	Į.	.02	908					Or current regions if taleschen viola rep
Auden	Wearendling - 224	Ę.			- 					
Nuclear.	Transmitters - Boundon	Ę								
Nuclear	Muchen Indicating Selectors - 199	5614.0.4	1							
N. Charle	Madem indicating Solitans - 224	5604-0,2								
Akadeer	Nuclear Safety Tensembers - Bourbon	¥ S								
Nodes	Muchaer Selbety Transmissions - 224	ě								
Commercial	197 DPU									Product lines choo noticed for more information contact:
Commercial	19t - tradeothat - 167	1522								Industrial Products
Commission	Settings - 197	1512				,				Or aument regionalization representation

Westhythouse RVAIS "Retydou Berton (CS-724-5 a Addendum for Ruchmon Custi " Cartelmart Sumo Application

TRADEMARK REEL: 003660 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 11/15/2007